HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG
March 05, 2007 Hearing Room E
8:30 A.M. Tapes 31 - 32
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair

Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
Rep. Sal Esquivel

Rep. Dave Hunt

Rep. Arnie Roblan

Rep. Kim Thatcher

STAFF PRESENT: Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:
HJM 9 - Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A 003 Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:31 a.m.
006 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
020 Chair Rosenbaum
HJM 9 - PUBLIC HEARING
021 Jeanne Raymond, Member, Corvallis Alternatives to War
065 Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
070 Yvonne Simmons, Member, Women’s International League for
Peace and Freedom
118 Olivia Watt, Co-Chair, Women'’s International League for Peace
and Freedom (EXHIBIT B)
178 Chair Rosenbaum
189 Janet Brown, Member, Fellowship of Reconciliation
239 Brown continues testimony
256 Ben Fain, Veteran, Washington County
356 Fain (EXHIBIT C)
374 Chair Rosenbaum
382 Carel DeWinkel, Member, Military Families Speak Out
(EXHIBIT D)
32A 031 Chair Rosenbaum
033 Elijah Smith, Member, Veterans for Peace
135 Chair Rosenbaum
140 Dan Handelman, Co-Founder, Peace and Justice Works Iraq

Affinity Group (EXHIBIT E)
186 Chair Rosenbaum



198
205
207
212
261

292
300
345
31B 041
051
091
122

150

178

184

326

404

413

451
HJM 9- WORK SESSION
32B 023

030

032

033
066
112
165
193
32B 214
240

242

246

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

Susan Crowley, Citizen, Hood River (EXHIBIT F)
Stembridge

Rep. Hunt

Crowley

Richard Lewis, Member, Salem Religious Society of Friends -
Quakers (EXHIBIT G)

Chair Rosenbaum

Wayne Brady, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT H)

Connie Laugh, Citizen, Bend

Chair Rosenbaum

Harvey Thorstad, President, Veterans for Peace Chapter 72
Thorstad continues testimony

Rose Lewis, Member, Salem Religious Society of Friends -
Quakers (EXHIBIT I)

Robert Marvos, Citizen, Bend

Chair Rosenbaum

Chris Foulke, Member, Oregon Peace Works

Curtis Bell, Member, Oregonians Against the War (EXHIBIT J)
Chair Rosenbaum

Jerry Getry, Citizen, Oregon

Chair Rosenbaum

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HIM 9-1
amendments dated 2/21/07.

VOTE: 7-0-0

Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion

CARRIED.

MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HIM 9 be sent to the floor
with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
recommendation.

Rep. Thatcher

Rep. Esquivel

Rep. Berger

Rep. Buckley

Rep. Hunt

Chair Rosenbaum

VOTE: 6-1-0

AYE: 6 - Berger, Buckley, Esquivel, Hunt, Roblan,

Rosenbaum

NAY: 1 - Thatcher

Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

REP. SHIELDS AND REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on

the floor.

Chair Rosenbaum adjourns the meeting at 10:16 a.m.

A. HJM 9, Hand Engrossed -1 amendment, staff, 3 pp
B. HJM 9, written testimony, Olivia Watt, 2 pp
C. HJM 9, Washington County Peace Vigil Flyer, Ben Fain, Jr., 1 p



“—TZOmmUY

HJM 9, written testimony, Carel DeWinkel, 1 p

HJM 9, written testimony, Dan Handelman, 2 pp

HJM 9, written testimony, Susan Crowley, 1 p

HJM 9, written testimony, Richard Lewis, 1 p

HJM 9, Informational Packet, Wayne Brady, 6 pp

HJM 9, written testimony, Rose Lewis, 1 p

HJM 9, Help Stop the US War in Iraq Brochure, Curtis Bell, 2 pp



