HOUSE COMMITTEE ON ELECTIONS, ETHICS AND RULES

TAPE LOG

March 05, 2007 Hearing Room E 8:30 A.M. Tapes 31 - 32

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Diane Rosenbaum, Chair
	Rep. Vicki Berger, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Sal Esquivel
	Rep. Dave Hunt
	Rep. Arnie Roblan
	Rep. Kim Thatcher
STAFF PRESENT:	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	Shauna Parker, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HJM 9 - Public Hearing and Work Session

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
31A	003	Chair Rosenbaum opens the meeting at 8:31 a.m.
	006	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator (EXHIBIT A)
	020	Chair Rosenbaum
<u>HJM 9 - PUB</u>	LIC HEARING	
	021	Jeanne Raymond, Member, Corvallis Alternatives to War
	065	Jim Stembridge, Committee Administrator
	070	Yvonne Simmons, Member, Women's International League for
	110	Peace and Freedom
	118	Olivia Watt, Co-Chair, Women's International League for Peace and Freedom (EXHIBIT B)
	178	Chair Rosenbaum
	189	Janet Brown, Member, Fellowship of Reconciliation
	239	Brown continues testimony
	256	Ben Fain, Veteran, Washington County
	356	Fain (EXHIBIT C)
	374	Chair Rosenbaum
	382	Carel DeWinkel, Member, Military Families Speak Out
		(EXHIBIT D)
32A	031	Chair Rosenbaum
	033	Elijah Smith, Member, Veterans for Peace
	135	Chair Rosenbaum
	140	Dan Handelman, Co-Founder, Peace and Justice Works Iraq Affinity Group (EXHIBIT E)
	186	Chair Rosenbaum

	198	Susan Crowley, Citizen, Hood River (EXHIBIT F)
	205	Stembridge
	207	Rep. Hunt
	212	Crowley
	261	Richard Lewis, Member, Salem Religious Society of Friends - Quakers (EXHIBIT G)
	292	Chair Rosenbaum
	300	Wayne Brady, Citizen, Salem (EXHIBIT H)
	345	Connie Laugh, Citizen, Bend
31B	041	Chair Rosenbaum
	051	Harvey Thorstad, President, Veterans for Peace Chapter 72
	091	Thorstad continues testimony
	122	Rose Lewis, Member, Salem Religious Society of Friends - Quakers (EXHIBIT I)
	150	Robert Marvos, Citizen, Bend
	178	Chair Rosenbaum
	184	Chris Foulke, Member, Oregon Peace Works
	326	Curtis Bell, Member, Oregonians Against the War (EXHIBIT J)
	404	Chair Rosenbaum
	413	Jerry Getry, Citizen, Oregon
	451	Chair Rosenbaum
HJM 9- W(ORK SESSION	
32B	023	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves to ADOPT HJM 9-1 amendments dated 2/21/07.
	030	VOTE: 7-0-0
		Chair Rosenbaum, hearing no objection, declares the motion CARRIED.
	032	MOTION: Rep. Buckley moves HJM 9 be sent to the floor
		with a BE ADOPTED AS AMENDED
		recommendation.
	033	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher
	066	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel
	066 112	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger
	066 112 165	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley
	066 112 165 193	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley Rep. Hunt
32B	066 112 165 193 214	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley Rep. Hunt Chair Rosenbaum
32B	066 112 165 193	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley Rep. Hunt Chair Rosenbaum VOTE: 6-1-0
32B	066 112 165 193 214	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley Rep. Hunt Chair Rosenbaum VOTE: 6-1-0 AYE: 6 - Berger, Buckley, Esquivel, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum
32B	066 112 165 193 214 240	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley Rep. Hunt Chair Rosenbaum VOTE: 6-1-0 AYE: 6 - Berger, Buckley, Esquivel, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum NAY: 1 - Thatcher
32B	066 112 165 193 214	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley Rep. Hunt Chair Rosenbaum VOTE: 6-1-0 AYE: 6 - Berger, Buckley, Esquivel, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum NAY: 1 - Thatcher Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.
32B	066 112 165 193 214 240	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley Rep. Hunt Chair Rosenbaum VOTE: 6-1-0 AYE: 6 - Berger, Buckley, Esquivel, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum NAY: 1 - Thatcher Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED. REP. SHIELDS AND REP. HOLVEY will lead discussion on
32B	066 112 165 193 214 240	recommendation. Rep. Thatcher Rep. Esquivel Rep. Berger Rep. Buckley Rep. Hunt Chair Rosenbaum VOTE: 6-1-0 AYE: 6 - Berger, Buckley, Esquivel, Hunt, Roblan, Rosenbaum NAY: 1 - Thatcher Chair Rosenbaum declares the motion CARRIED.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HJM 9, Hand Engrossed -1 amendment, staff, 3 pp
- B. HJM 9, written testimony, Olivia Watt, 2 pp
- C. HJM 9, Washington County Peace Vigil Flyer, Ben Fain, Jr., 1 p

- D. HJM 9, written testimony, Carel DeWinkel, 1 p
- E. HJM 9, written testimony, Dan Handelman, 2 pp
- F. HJM 9, written testimony, Susan Crowley, 1 p
- G. HJM 9, written testimony, Richard Lewis, 1 p
- H. HJM 9, Informational Packet, Wayne Brady, 6 pp
- I. HJM 9, written testimony, Rose Lewis, 1 p
- J. HJM 9, Help Stop the US War in Iraq Brochure, Curtis Bell, 2 pp